## Johnson County Commission

Troy A. Matthews
Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson County Clerk

## AMENDED NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

<u>Posted: October 11, 2023 at 9:40 a.m.</u> Location: Johnson County Courthouse, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor

Notice is hereby given that the **JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION** will conduct a meeting at **8:30 a.m.** on **Thursday, October 12, 2023** at the Johnson County Courthouse, 300 North Holden, Warrensburg, MO.

Additional public access is made available via **Zoom Meeting** with the following details: **Telephone Number:** 312-626-6799 | **Meeting ID:** 828 0899 7149 | **Passcode:** 266225 The tentative agenda of this meeting includes (list topics):

8:30 a.m. Consideration: Accounts Payable

Road and Bridge Department

- 1. Consideration: 335 E North Street, Warrensburg Building Improvements (Foam insulation)
- 2. Discussion: Road Construction Broom Procurement
- 3. Equipment Update:
  - a. Pickup Truck Damaged and getting repaired
  - $b.\ \ Pickup\ Truck-Totaled\ and\ payment\ received\ from\ insurance$
  - $c. \ \ Dump\ Trucks\ Purchased\ and\ Ordered$
  - d. Sign Truck
- 4. Consideration: Waiving Procurement Requirement for Pad Foot Roller Sole Source Provider
- 5. Discussion: NW 251<sup>st</sup> Road Bridge and Road maximum weight limit on the road (road sign near 50 Hwy)
- 6. Discussion: 2024 Chip and Seal Roads

9:30 a.m. Consideration: Emergency Services Board Sales Tax Collection/Reporting

10:00 a.m. Whiteman Area Leadership Council, Board of Directors Meeting

11:30 a.m. Johnson County Community Health Services Monthly Update Consideration: Renewal of Prescription Drug Monitoring Program (PDMP) User Agreement

Any other business as presented to the Commission

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the notice by contacting:

Diane Thompson, County Clerk | Johnson County Courthouse | Warrensburg, MO 64093 | (660) 747-6161